

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES
IB NO. 2020-GOODS-003-02-1008

SECTION VII: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

BIDDER'S NAME: _____

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT
ITEM NO.	PARTICULARS/SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	Expiry Date of CPR	
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES												
HS001	AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/150g can, aerosol, scented	1500	can	242.75	364,125.00							
HS002	ADMISSION KIT BAG Bag printed and ITRMC logo certain 1 calibrated plastic cup 210cc spoon- fork (stainless) 1pc. 1 toothbrush, 1 sachet toothpaste, 1pc. hand towel, 1 guest size srap(indiv. packed) 1 pc. toilet tissue	20	set	106.89	2,137.80							
HS003	Autoclave Bag -96inchesx 36 inches with ITRMC logo, ID tag, with RED biohazard bag, , yellow contamination bag	100	piece	300.00	30,000.00							
HS004	BASIN, medium, plastic	34	piece	101.28	3,443.52							
HS005	BATHROOM SOAP, germicidal soap 25g. Guest size, individually packed	5000	piece	24.50	122,500.00							
HS006	BROOM -nylon bristle , adjustable plastic handle for ceiling	50	piece	85.00	4,250.00							
HS007	BROOM, thick, soft,durable (tambo) (local)	1000	piece	117.00	117,000.00							
HS008	BROOM, stick (tingting)	500	piece	26.00	13,000.00							
HS009	CLEANER, toilet bowl and urinal, 900-1000 ml	1000	bottle	51.20	51,200.00							
HS010	CLEANSER, scouring powder, 350grams/tin	1000	tin	25.00	25,000.00							
HS011	CLOTHES HANGER, durable	100	dozen	150.00	15,000.00							
HS012	DETERGENT BAR, white with coconut oil	500	piece	30.00	15,000.00							
HS013	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kilo/pouch	600	pouch	70.00	42,000.00							
HS014	DETERGENT POWDER, low sud, 10kg/pack	20	pack	680.00	13,600.00							
HS015	DIPPER ,durable, plastic	200	piece	15.85	3,170.00							
HS016	DISINFECTANT BLEACHING SOLUTION, SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 5.25% 4Liter/gallon scented	1000	gallon	150.00	150,000.00							
HS017	DISINFECTANT LIQUID SOLUTION	1000	gallon	264.45	264,450.00							
HS018	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400-550 grams with isopropyl alcohol and di-methyl benzyl ammonium chloride, scented	1000	can	130.00	130,000.00							
HS019	DISHWASHING LIQUID, 1 liter	1000	bottle	47.00	47,000.00							
HS020	DOORMAT, thick , absorbable clothe	100	piece	22.50	2,250.00							
HS021	DUSTER, thick, clothe, small	70	piece	30.75	2,152.50							
HS022	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic	50	piece	37.19	1,859.50							
HS023	FABRIC SOFTENER	500	gal	274.00	137,000.00							
HS024	FACE MASK, for industrial grade/housekeeping use, cloth type	130	piece	30.00	3,900.00							
HS025	FEATHER DUSTER	6	piece	15.80	94.80							

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT)
ITEM NO.	PARTICULARS/SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	Expiry Date of CPR	
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES												
HS026	FLOOR BRUSH, with handle, durable	25	piece	300.00	7,500.00							
HS027	Deodorant cake - 3pcs. /pack	100	pack	106.60	10,660.00							
HS042	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol, 300ml/ can	100	can	90.00	9,000.00							
HS034	GARBAGE BAG, L (black)	2500	piece	4.40	11,000.00							
HS035	GARBAGE BAG, L (green)	2500	piece	3.30	8,250.00							
HS036	GARBAGE BAG, L (yellow)	2500	piece	3.30	8,250.00							
HS037	GARBAGE BAG, XL (black)	4200	piece	4.50	18,900.00							
HS038	GARBAGE BAG, XL (green)	4200	piece	4.30	18,060.00							
HS039	GARBAGE BAG, XL (yellow)	4200	piece	4.25	17,850.00							
HS040	GARBAGE BAG, XXL (black)	1000	piece	5.35	5,350.00							
HS041	GARBAGE BAG, XXL (green)	1000	piece	5.35	5,350.00							
HS042	GARBAGE BAG, XXL (yellow)	1000	piece	5.35	5,350.00							
HS043	HAND BRUSH, wooden	500	piece	19.85	9,925.00							
HS044	Hand Sanitizer: instant skin cleanser with 62% ethyl alcohol for germ-killing efficacy, clear liquid content, no rinsing needed, foam-type, 1 L/bot	100	bottle	1,000.00	100,000.00							
HS045	Hand wash liquid solution: with antibacterial properties, with free 500 ml pump type square plastic dispensers intended to fit well to a wall-mount to prevent spillage & passed capping, drop and leak tests	700	gal	290.00	203,000.00							
HS046	INDUSTRIAL GLOVES, made of grade leather, a keystone thumb design, durable gunn cut, reusable, Assorted S-20,M-20, L-10	50	pair	500.00	25,000.00							
HS047	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, 600ml/ can water based odorless	700	can	130.00	91,000.00							
HS048	MOP HANDLE, screw type, aluminum handle	250	piece	133.25	33,312.50							
HS049	MOPHEAD- thick absorbent cloth	1000	piece	101.27	101,270.00							
HS050	MOP SQUEEZER, high quality plastic with wheels and handle, lifetime guarantee	7	piece	5,000.00	35,000.00							
HS051	MURIATIC ACID, hydrochloric acid, highly concentrated, 1L	1500	bottle	44.85	67,275.00							
HS052	PAIL, 24 liter capacity, high quality plastic	25	piece	145.00	3,625.00							
HS053	PAIL, 48 liter capacity, high quality plastic	20	piece	505.33	10,106.60							
HS054	PAPER TOWEL, interfolded, absorbable	10	pack	40.00	400.00							
HS055	PILLOW - firm , white, latex free, washable- 18 inchesx24 inches	500	piece	220.00	110,000.00							
HS056	PLASTIC UTILITY BOX, with cover, 9.5-L capacity	20	piece	150.00	3,000.00							
HS057	PLASTIC UTILITY BOX, with drawers	6	piece	122.59	735.54							
	Pot holder- thick, colored, cloth	360	piece	10.00	3,600.00							
HS058	RAG, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle	40	bundle	44.77	1,790.80							
HS059	RUBBER BOOTS (RAIN FLOOD), size 8-11, high-cut	25	pair	333.33	8,333.25							

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT)
ITEM NO.	PARTICULARS/SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	Expiry Date of CPR	
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES												
HS060	RUBBER UTILITY GLOVES, elbow length, long arm durable	86	pair	150.00	12,900.00							
HS061	RUBBER MAT 90" x 51"	2	piece	1,500.00	3,000.00							
HS063	SANDO BAG, small, (white) biodegradable, 100/ pack	48	pack	45.00	2,160.00							
HS064	SANDO BAG, medium, (white) biodegradable, 100/pack	48	pack	45.00	2,160.00							
HS065	SANDO BAG, XL (white), biodegradable 100/ pack	200	pack	41.80	8,360.00							
HS066	SCRUB PAD W/ FOAM 4x6	100	piece	122.57	12,257.00							
HS067	SCOURING PAD,steel, 5 pieces per pack	150	pack	122.59	18,388.50							
HS069	SLIPPER, rubber 36-S, 36-M, 38-L	120	pair	25.00	3,000.00							
HS070	Kitchen dish cleaning stainless steel wool	1000	piece	10.00	10,000.00							
HS071	TEST TUBE BRUSH, SET, Nylon, different sizes	12	piece	15.00	180.00							
HS072	TISSUE PAPER 2 ply	1500	rolls	12.50	18,750.00							
HS073	TOILET BOWL CLEANER, Kills 99.9% of viruses and bacteria, Dissolves and deep cleans tough hard water stains, rust and mineral deposits, scented 500ml	54	bottle	50.00	2,700.00							
HS074	TOILET BRUSH WITH PLASTIC HANDLE	250	piece	25.00	6,250.00							
HS075	TOILET DEODORANT, cake - scented-15-20gms.	400	piece	90.00	36,000.00							
SPME389	TILE CLEANER - (500 ml) acid base cleaner, fast acting, easy to apply, removes cement film,	7	bottle	500.00	3,500.00							
HS076	Toilet PUMP, rubber with handle	200	piece	35.00	7,000.00							
HS077	TRASH BAG, XL, transparent, plastic, 100 pcs/ roll	120	rolls	143.34	17,200.80							
HS078	TRASH CAN, with cover,with convenient pedal, plastic body, dimension 14.7" height x 10.5" width x 13" length, 16 liter capacity Color green 20pc yellow 20pc, black 20pc	60	piece	250.00	15,000.00							
HS079	TRASH CAN, d with cover,with convenient pedal, plastic body, dimension 23cm x 39 cm x 43cm Color green 25pc yellow 25pc, black 25pc	75	piece	400.00	30,000.00							
HS080	Trash Bin, doorstyle, 120liter, swing-top, without wheels, color yellow (infectious) 6 green (biodegradable) 6, black (non-biodegradable) 6 (with free customized ITRMC Logo and labels)	12	piece	2,500.00	30,000.00							
HS079	TWINE, plastic, 1kilo/ roll	14	rolls	55.43	776.02							
HS080	WATER CONTAINER , with cover, 48 liters capacity, high quality plastic	15	piece	565.00	8,475.00							
HS081	Non-sterile gloves, small	100	box	100.45	10,045.00							
HS082	Non-sterile gloves, medium	100	box	106.45	10,645.00							
HS083	Non-sterile gloves, large	100	box	109.45	10,945.00							

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT)
ITEM NO.	PARTICULARS/SPECIFICATIONS	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	Expiry Date of CPR	
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES												
HS084	Needle Destroyer / Hub Cutter: cuts needle at the hub no needle sharps remaining on the syringe after the cut, minimal splatter Puncture-resistant container, cuts and holds 400-600 needles, depending on needle size	200	piece	200.00	40,000.00							
HS085	Sharps Container: 5.4 quartz, puncture-proof, Snap lock lid/tamper proof opening, leak-proof,	200	box	350.00	70,000.00							
HS086	Linen Transport Trolley, stainless steel frame with heavy duty wheels, with Pouch Bag and Cover,	5	unit	2,500.00	12,500.00							
HS087	Transport Collecting Trashbin: High quality durable plastic Transport Trashbin/ Wastebin, Single Trolley with Heavy Duty Wheels; 50-60 gallons capacity(green , black yellow- 1 each of a kind.	3	unit	15,000.00	45,000.00							
HS088	BED MATRESS, leatherette - 74 inches x 36 inches - thickness -6 inches	30	piece	3,000.00	90,000.00							
HS090	Container bottle with cap made of plastic material with ITRMC Logo, 5gallon capacity	10	piece	250.00	2,500.00							
HS091	Water Filter	24	piece	100.00	2,400.00							
HS092	Car wipes(wet)	9	piece	400.00	3,600.00							
HS093	Car Air Freshener	12	piece	1,200.00	14,400.00							
HS094	Paper Bowl (520 cc cc) glossy with lid	180000	piece	5.75	1,035,000.00							
HS095	Paper Bowl (390cc) glossy with lid	420000	piece	5.00	2,100,000.00							
HS096	Paper Bowl (220cc) glossy with lid	72000	piece	3.00	216,000.00							
HS097	MEAL BOX - Starch MATERIAL ,THICK (2 division)	30000	piece	7.00	210,000.00							
HS098	Meal Box -Starch material ,thick (3 division)	24000	piece	10.00	240,000.00							
HS099	Cling food wrap (300 mm)	55	box	1,800.00	99,000.00							
HS100	Paper cups (8 oz) white with Lid	120000	piece	1.50	180,000.00							
HS101	Paper cups (12 oz)white with lid	84000	piece	2.00	168,000.00							
HS102	Scrub Suit for Trainees color dark violet, size medium	120	piece	887.00	106,440.00							
HS103	Oral Health Care kit for children (4pcs bathsoap, 8pcs of tooth brushes)	300	pcs	290.00	87,000.00							
HS104	Toothpaste for kids: with flavor, contains fluoride 50ml	1000	tube	25.00	25,000.00							
HS105	Toothbrush for kids, soft bristles angled	1000	pcs	45.00	45,000.00							
TOTAL ABC					7,564,559.13							

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF BIDDER'S
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE